



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RVWPET No.368 of 2022

General Manager, UCO Bank **Appellants**
Head Office No. 2 & Another
None

-versus-

S. K Fayajuddin **Respondent**
Mrs. Usharani Padhi, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

22.04.2025

Order No.

- 01.** This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
- 2.** Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is absent on call.
- 3.** Defect with regard to deposit of deficit Court fee be removed by 25.04.2025.

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE

I.A. No.343 of 2022

- 02.**
- 1.** This application has been filed for condonation of delay.
- 2.** Notice be issued to the sole Opposite Party on the question of delay by Registered/Speed Post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites be filed by 25.04.2025.
- 3.** The matter be listed in the week commencing 23rd June, 2025.
- 4.** Tracking report of notice to the Opposite Party be kept on record.

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE