



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RVWPET No.368 of 2022

**General Manager, UCO
Bank Head Office No.2,
Kolkata and another**

....

Petitioners

Mr. Subrat Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

S.K. Fayajuddin

....

Opposite Party

Mr. Swoyam Prabhu Jena, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

24.06.2025

**Order No.
03.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Mishra, learned Counsel for the Petitioners prays for an adjournment on the ground that copy of the objection to I.A. No.343 of 2022 with certain citations have been served on him just now.

3. The matter be listed in the week commencing from 21st July, 2025, as prayed for.

Kanhu

**(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE**