



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RVWPET No.368 of 2022

**General Manager, UCO
Bank Head Office No.2,
Kolkata and another**

....

Petitioners

Mr. Subrat Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

S.K. Fayajuddin

....

Opposite Party

Mr. Swoyam Prabhu Jena, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

23.07.2025

I.A. No.343 of 2022

**Order No.
04.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. This application has been filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 for condonation of delay of 53 days, as pointed out by the Stamp Reporter.
3. A written objection has been filed by the Opposite Party on the ground that the reasons detailed in the application for condonation of delay are not convincing.
4. However, in view of the reasons detailed in the I.A. so also submission made by learned Counsel for the Petitioners, this Court is inclined to condone the delay of 53 days.
5. Accordingly, the I.A. stands allowed and disposed of.

**(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE**

P.T.O



RVWPET No.368 of 2022

- 05.**
- 1.** Mr. Mishra, learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits, he has filed I.A. No.270 of 2025 for correction of typographical error crept in the Review Petition, which is not on record.
 - 2.** Mr. Jena, learned Counsel for the Opposite Party admits to have received copy of the said I.A.
 - 3.** In view of order of even date passed in I.A. No.343 of 2022, the matter be listed next week under the heading “Fresh Admission” along with I.A. No.270 of 2025.

Kanhu

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE