



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RVWPET No.368 of 2022

**General Manager, UCO
Bank Head Office No. 2 &
another**

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

S. K Fayajuddin

....

Opposite Party

Mr. S.P. Jena, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

05.08.2025

I.A. No.270 of 2025

Order No.

06.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. This application has been filed for amendment of the Review Petition, as detailed in the schedule of amendment.

3. Learned Counsel for the Opposite Party has no objection to such prayer for amendment.

4. Accordingly, the prayer for amendment is allowed and the I.A. stands disposed of.

5. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file the consolidated review petition within ten days, as prayed for.

**(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE**

PTO



RVWPET No.368 of 2022

- 07.** **1.** The matter be listed in the week commencing from 1st September, 2025, subject to filing of the consolidated review petition.

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE

Banita