



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RVWPET No.368 of 2022

**General Manager, UCO
Bank Head Office No.2 &
another**

Petitioners

Mr. S. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

S. K Fayajuddin

.... Opposite Party

Mr. S.P. Jena, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

01.09.2025

Order No.

08.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. As prayed by Mr. S. Mishra, learned Counsel for the Review Petitioners, the matter be listed in the week commencing from 13th October, 2025.

3. Counter/Objection to the Review Petition, if any, be filed in the meantime after serving copy of the same on the learned Counsel for the Review Petitioners.

**(S. K. Mishra)
Judge**

Prasant