



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RVWPET No.368 of 2022

**General Manager, UCO
Bank Head Office No.2,
Kolkata & another**

....

Petitioners

Mr. P. Hazary, Advocate

-versus-

S.K. Fayajuddin

....

Opposite Party

Mr. S.P. Jena, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

13.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Hazary, learned Counsel prays for an adjournment on the ground of bereavement in the family of Mr. S. Mishra, learned arguing Counsel for the Petitioners.

3. Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

4. The matter be listed on 14th May, 2026.

(S. K. Mishra)
Judge

Prasant